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Not for release, publication or distribution in or into the United States, Canada, Japan or the People’s Republic of China.

This presentation shall be read in conjunction with Sasseur REIT’s financial results announcement dated 26 February 2026 published on SGXNet.

This presentation is for information only and does not constitute or form part of an offer, invitation or solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for any 

securities of Sasseur REIT in Singapore or any other jurisdiction nor should it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or 

commitment whatsoever.  The value of the units in Sasseur REIT ("Units") and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, 

deposits in, or guaranteed by, Sasseur Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (as Manager of Sasseur REIT) (the “REIT Manager”), DBS Trustee Limited, as trustee of 

Sasseur REIT, Sasseur Cayman Holding Limited, as sponsor of Sasseur REIT or any of their respective affiliates. An investment in the Units is subject to 

investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors have no right to request that the Manager redeem or purchase their Units 

while the Units are listed. It is intended that unitholders of Sasseur REIT may only deal in their Units through trading on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading 

Limited (the "SGX-ST"). Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units. The past performance of Sasseur REIT is not 

necessarily indicative of the future performance of Sasseur REIT.

This presentation may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ 

materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. These forward-looking statements 

speak only as at the date of this presentation. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that assumptions are 

correct. Representative example of these factors include (without limitation) general industry and economic conditions, interest rate trends, costs of capital and 

capital availability, competition from similar developments, shifts in expected levels of rental revenue, changes in operating expenses, property expenses, 

governmental and public policy changes and the continued availability of financing in the amounts and the terms to support future business.

Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements which are based on the current view of management on future events. 

Unless otherwise stated, all references to currencies are in Singapore dollars and cents, as the case may be. 

Legal Disclaimer
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Overview

Sasseur (Hefei) Outlet



v

FY2025 Robust DPU Growth and Further 

Improved Capital Structure

FinancialsPortfolio Financials Capital Management

2H DPU surged 5.3% YoY, supported by higher distributable income

Cost of debt reduced further to 4.4%

Strong portfolio performance, with 2H and FY sales growth of 4.3% & 2.6% YoY respectively
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2H 2025                    FY2025

Total Outlet Sales

RMB2,416.6m   RMB4,599.0m 
▲ 4.3% YoY                ▲ 2.6% YoY

4Q Portfolio Occupancy1

98.8%

Weighted Average Lease Expiry

(NLA) As at 31 Dec 2025

1.9 years

2H 2025                    FY2025

EMA Rental Income (RMB)2

RMB346.1m      RMB682.3m 
▲ 3.3% YoY                   ▲ 2.7% YoY 

EMA Rental Income (S$)2

S$62.9m            S$124.2m
▲ 1.2% YoY                   ▼ 0.2% YoY

DPU 3.083 cents3

▲5.3% YoY
(to be distributed)

6.138 cents3

▲0.9% YoY

As at 31 Dec 2025

Aggregate Leverage  25.1%

Interest Coverage     4.7x 

Ratio

Weighted Average      4.4%
Cost of Debt ▼ 0.9% 

                                            vs 31 Dec 2024

Notes: 

1. Occupancy is calculated based on the average of the last day’s occupancy of each month in the quarter.

2. Excluding straight-line accounting adjustments; more details on the Entrusted Management Agreement (“EMA”) model on Slide 11.

3. Represent distribution per Unit (DPU) after retention of S$4.4 million for 2H 2025 and S$8.5 million for FY2025.



1. Source: Bloomberg.

2. From 28 Mar 2018 to 31 Dec 2018.

3. Source: SGX Research, “Chartbook: SREITs & Property Trusts”, 4Q 2025.

Sasseur REIT
Vs 

56.8%

FTSE ST REIT Index

Total Return1 (Listing to 31 Dec 2025) Outperformed Market

Best Risk-adjusted Return versus Sector Average3

39%

5.9%

25%

9.0%

Aggregate Leverage

Distribution Yield

Sasseur REIT S-REIT Sector Average

As at 31 Dec 2025

As at 31 Dec 2025

Resilient and defensive amidst economic uncertainties and market volatilities

33.4%

(Closing Unit Price: S$0.68)

Attractive Total Return and Distribution Yield
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Total Distribution of 50.329 S cents

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25
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7.104
6.5456.533

5.128

2

6.249

1.587

3.541

3.264 2.846 3.3223.4103.373

3.269
3.699 2.9273.140

3.731

3.153

2.929

6.082

3.055

3.083

6.138



Guiyang

Xi’an

Urumqi

Yangzhou

Changsha

Nanjing 

Hangzhou

Changchun

Shijiazhuang

Suzhou

Fuzhou
Operating Outlets

Upcoming Outlets

Lanzhou

Chongqing 

(Liangjiang)

Chongqing 

(Bishan)

Nanjing II

Hefei

Kunming
Sasseur REIT Outlets Guangzhou Shenzhen

Shanghai

Yinchuan

1. Including the 4 outlets owned by Sasseur REIT.

• Privately-held family business by founder, 

Vito Xu focusing purely on management of 

outlet malls in China, and not a property 

developer

• First mover in establishing visible 

presence in Tier 2 and Tier 3 cities to take 

advantage of the aspirational middle-class 

consumer base

o Opened its first outlet, Chongqing 

Liangjiang Outlet, in 2008 and 18 

years thereafter, the Group now 

manages 18 outlets located in 16 

cities across China

Introduction to Sasseur Group

• Pioneered the “Super Outlet” model which redefined the traditional outlet 

concept in 2016 and this has become one of its distinctive differentiating 

business strategy in the increasingly competitive landscape in China

• By incorporating the founder's passion for art and culture into its design, 

Sasseur outlets offer customers a distinctive lifestyle experience

o Provides more than 100,000 jobs across China

18 operating outlets1 in 16 cities

Strong Sponsor - Sasseur Group

Leading outlet operator in China
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A 1+N AI S

ART
OUTLETS +

LIFESTYLE EXPERIENTIAL SPACES
AITIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SUSTAINABILITY

Synergy between Art and Commerce  

(expressing art through outlet layout and 

design)

Super Sports 

(sports facilities and family activities)

Dedicated “AI+ Taskforce” 

(accelerating enterprise-wide cloud adoption 

and laying the foundation for an AI-

driven data ecosystem)

Sustainable Brand Culture

(high ethical standard and pursuit of 

sustainable art and commerce)

Shoppers’ Emotional Connections with 

the Outlets

(creating emotional value by featuring local 

themes)

Super Kids 

(children’s recreational and educational 

facilities and programmes, including Super X 

Space Pavilion)

Smart Business Operations Model  

(earned widespread industry recognition for 

intelligent transformation initiatives and 

successful Agent deployments)

Sustainable Relationships between 

Platform and Capital

(well balanced long-term focused strategy 

and people-oriented incentive scheme)

Local Culture Appreciation 

(enjoying cultural history and experiences)

Super Farm 

(farmers’ markets showcasing local and 

regional food culture)

Intelligent Business Insights and Strategy

(leveraging big data and AI to generate agile 

business insights, enhance operational 

efficiency, and drive growth)

Sustainable Commercial Creativity

(continuous and relentless innovation in 

business operations)

Sasseur (Hefei) Outlet

Matata Animal Kingdom 

Sasseur (Kunming) Outlet

Vito Driving School for Children

Examples of Lifestyle Experiential Spaces

Sasseur (Chongqing Bishan) Outlet

Strawberry Farm 

Sasseur Group’s Unique “Super Outlet” 
Business Model

Positioning the outlets as lifestyle destinations for the whole family, with sustainability at the core 

8

8



9

Operational Excellence in Sustainability
Sasseur Kunming achieves the REIT’s first LEED Gold certification

Sasseur Kunming Outlet

First LEED Gold–certified outlet within Sasseur REIT

˃ Advancing the “Garden Outlet” strategy, integrating 

nature-inspired design with retail spaces to enhance 

shopper experience and support low-carbon living

˃ Curating garden-themed concepts and scenic 

landscapes to create more immersive experiences, 

particularly for younger shopper segments

˃ LEED Gold certification reflects Sasseur Kunming’s 

commitment to energy efficiency, water management, 

indoor environmental quality and waste management



Sasseur (Chongqing Liangjiang) Outlet

Financial Performance 

and Capital Management



• Gross Revenue (“GR”) = 

Total rental receivable + 

Income from permissible 

investments

Gross Revenue

• EMA Resultant Rent (“RR”) 

comprises FC and VC

• VC is pegged to the Sales of 

the Outlets 

EMA Resultant Rent Residual

• EM Performance Fee:

˃ 60% x (GR - RR - EM Base Fee)

• Payment to REIT: 

˃ 40% x (GR - RR - EM Base Fee)

Entrusted Manager (“EM”) Performance Fee

EM Base Fee

• EM Base Fee: Up 

to 30% of GR to 

the Entrusted 

Manager 

Outlet Sales

Business Model REIT Income Model

Fixed 

Component 

(“FC”)

Variable 

Component (“VC”)

~10-16% 

Commission

3% annual 

escalation 

rate

Payable to REIT

Payment to REIT

EMA Rental Income: EMA Resultant Rent  Performance Sharing 

Outlets

Variable Component

(% of Outlet’s sales)

Chongqing Liangjiang 4.0%

Chongqing Bishan 4.5%

Hefei 5.5%

Kunming 5.0%

Aligning the interests of the Entrusted Manager, REIT Manager and Unitholders

Entrusted Management Agreement (“EMA”) Model
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FY2025 DPU Growth Underpinned by 
Accelerated 2H DPU Growth

1. Excludes straight-line accounting adjustments.

2. Average S$:RMB rate of 1:5.5005 for 2H 2025 and 1:5.3904 for 2H 2024, 1:5.4934 for FY2025 and 1:5.3360 for FY2024.
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2H and FY2025 DPU increased YoY, driven by stronger sales and lower costs 

2H 2025 2H 2024
Variance 

%
FY2025 FY2024

Variance 

%

Outlet sales (RMB m) 2,416.6 2,316.1 ▲4.3 4,599.0 4,482.1 ▲2.6

EMA rental income (RMB m)1 346.1 335.1 ▲3.3 682.3 664.1 ▲2.7

- Fixed component (RMB m) 237.4 230.5 ▲3.0 474.8 461.0 ▲3.0

- Variable component (RMB m) 108.7 104.6 ▲3.9 207.5 203.1 ▲2.2

EMA rental income (S$ m)1,2 62.9 62.2 ▲1.2 124.2 124.5 ▼0.2

Distributable income to 

Unitholders (S$ m)
43.3 40.6 ▲6.5 85.7 83.3 ▲2.8

Amount retained (S$ m) (4.4) (4.0) ▼10.8 (8.5) (7.4) ▼14.5

DPU (S cents) 3.083 2.929 ▲5.3 6.138 6.082 ▲0.9

❑ 2H 2025 and FY2025 EMA rental income 

(RMB) higher YoY, attributed to both

➢ Higher variable component income as a 

result of the higher outlet sales

➢ Annual ▲3.0% for fixed component 

income

❑ The weaker EMA rental income in S$ was 

mainly due to weaker RMB against S$ 

❑ 2H 2025 DPU stands at 3.083 cents, 

▲5.3% YoY after retention



13

S$ m As at 31 Dec 20253 As at 31 Dec 20243 Variance Variance %

Investment properties 1,536.3 1,582.3 (46.0) (2.9)

Cash and short-term deposits1 182.1 174.3 7.8 4.5

Total assets 1,740.9 1,777.2 (36.3) (2.0)

Gross borrowings 436.9 440.9 (4.0) (0.9)

Total liabilities1 735.7 739.2 (3.5) (0.5)

Net assets 1,005.2 1,038.0 (32.8) (3.2)

NAV per Unit (S$)2 0.79 0.83 (0.04) (4.8)

1. Includes S$117.9 million as at 31 Dec 2025 (31 Dec 2024: S$116.3 million) relating to sales proceeds collected from outlets’ customers on behalf of tenants.

2. Based on units in issue and to be issued of 1,264,707,060 and 1,255,515,578 as at 31 Dec 2025 and 31 Dec 2024 respectively.

3. Closing S$:RMB rates of 1:5.4437 and 1:5.3214 as at 31 Dec 2025 and 31 Dec 2024 respectively.

NAV per unit declined due to weaker RMB against SGD

Healthy Balance Sheet



8,497 8,420 8,363

Portfolio

3,129

834

2,882

1,652

3,188

780

2,838

1,614

3,270

761

2,774

1,558

Chongqing
Liangjiang

Chongqing Bishan Hefei Kunming

2023 2024 2025

↓ 0.7%

Portfolio Valuation1 (RMB m) as at 31 Dec 2025

Stable portfolio valuation underpinned by resilient outlet performance

Stable Portfolio Valuation 

1. Valuations in 2025 were based on independent valuations as at 31 Dec 2025 by Colliers International (Hong Kong) Limited.
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RMB
430m

RMB
902m

RMB
303m

RMB
508m

RMB
235m

2030 2031 2035

Strengthened natural hedging and further reduced funding costs

Maturity Profile as at March 2026

15

Well-Laddered Debt Profile Anchored in RMB

1. Closing S$:RMB rate of 5.4437.

Offshore
Sponsor 
loanⅠ

Onshore 
bank 
loans

Onshore
bank loan

S$215m1

(49%)

S$56m1

(13%)

S$166m1

(38%)
RMB
916m

Offshore
Sponsor 
loan Ⅱ

Enhanced Debt Profile

• 100% of loans denominated in RMB to 

maximise the natural hedging and further 

improve the cost of debt

• Proactively refinanced onshore bank 

loans originally due in 2028 with new 

five-year facilities at a competitive cost, 

extending the REIT’s debt maturity to 

2031 and strengthening its capital 

structure

Offshore
Sponsor 
loan Ⅲ 

Onshore loanOffshore loan



31 Dec 2025 31 Dec 2024

Gross borrowings S$436.9 mil S$440.9 mil

Average debt maturity 4.2 years 2.5 years

Weighted average cost of debt per year1 4.4% 5.3%

Sensitivity of DPU to changes in interest rates

Change in 

Interest Rate

Impact on 

DPU p.a. 2

RMB loans ▼50bps ▲0.2 cents

25.1%

S$867.2m

4.7x

Low aggregate leverage

Vs 24.8% as at 31 Dec 2024

Sizeable debt headroom3,4

Vs S$895.3m as at 31 Dec 2024

Interest coverage ratio5

Vs 4.6x as at 31 Dec 2024

1. Excludes one-off adjustment related to the write-off of unamortised transaction cost. 

2. Based on units in issue of 1,260,201,728 as at 31 Dec 2025.

3. Debt headroom is computed based on total assets and assumes a corresponding increase in total assets with new debts raised.

4. Based on MAS prescribed leverage limit of 50.0%.

5. The ratio is calculated by dividing the trailing 12 months EBITDA (excluding the effects of any fair value changes of financial derivatives and investment properties, and foreign exchange translation) by the trailing 12 months’ 

interest expense and borrowing-related fees in accordance with the revised Property Funds Appendix guidelines with effect from 28 November 2024.

ICR Sensitivity Analysis

ICR (x)

100 bps increase in interest rates 4.0

10% decrease in EBITDA 4.2

16

Prudent Capital Management
Low gearing maintained; weighted average cost of debt further improved



Sasseur (Chongqing Bishan) Outlet

Portfolio Performance



FY2025 Portfolio Sales Overview
Chongqing Liangjiang achieved record annual outlet sales in FY2025
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Outlet sales 

(RMB m) 
4Q 2025 4Q 2024 Variance % FY2025 FY2024 Variance %

Chongqing Liangjiang 752.8 759.0 -0.8% 2,547.4 2,423.9 5.1%

Chongqing Bishan 125.8 121.8 3.3% 391.3 377.2 3.7%

Hefei 298.4 304.4 -2.0% 996.0 1,028.1 -3.1%

Kunming 177.4 172.5 2.8% 664.3 652.9 1.7%

Portfolio 1,354.4 1,357.7 -0.2% 4,599.0 4,482.1 2.6%

• 4Q 2025 Portfolio Sales decreased by 0.2% (-RMB3.3 million) YoY, primarily due to:

˃ High base effect at Chongqing Liangjiang：severe heatwaves in Sept 2024 delayed demand, which rebounded sharply in Oct 

2024 , resulting in an elevated prior-year base. Current sales performance represents a return to normalised trend

˃ The softer sales in Hefei is attributed to two factors: aggressive Anniversary promotions of a competing outlet and weaker 

demand for international brands

• FY2025 Portfolio Sales increased by 2.6% (RMB116.9 million) YoY, lifted by strong 2Q and 3Q sales performance



1. ‘Anchor tenants’ are fixed rental leases, such as cinemas, hotel and gym.

2. ‘Others’ comprises Kids-centric centres, Children's wear, Shoes and leather, Lifestyle, Accessories and Ad-hoc.

3. ‘Others’ comprises Accessories, Food and beverage, Anchor tenants, Lifestyle, Kids-centric centres and Ad-hoc.

4. Calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period Jan-Dec 2025.

Fashion 
(Domestic), 

46.1%

International brands, 
15.3%

Sports, 20.3%

Children's wear, 
7.4%

Shoes & leather, 
3.8%

Others3, 
7.1%

% of GR4

as at 

31 Dec 25

Of the Portfolio’s Gross 

Revenue4

Top 10 

tenants 

contribute

17%

No single 

tenant 

accounts for  

>5% 

Top 3 International BrandsTop 3 Domestic Fashion Brands Top 3 Sports Brands

Fashion 
(Domestic), 

33.6%

International 
brands, 14.9%Sports, 17.1%

Anchor 
tenants1, 
11.5%

Food & 
Beverage, 6.5%

Others2, 
16.4%

% of NLA

as at 

31 Dec 25
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Diversified Trade Mix



97.0% 98.5% 99.7% 99.8% 99.9% 98.6%98.4%

2022 2023 2024 1Q
2025

2Q
2025

3Q
2025

4Q
2025

98.1% 96.1% 98.8% 98.7% 97.6% 98.2% 98.2%

2022 2023 2024 1Q
2025

2Q
2025

3Q
2025

4Q
2025

92.8%

96.8% 97.0% 97.1% 96.9% 97.2%
99.4%

2022 2023 2024 1Q
2025

2Q
2025

3Q
2025

4Q
2025

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2022 2023 2024 1Q
2025

2Q
2025

3Q
2025

4Q
2025

Chongqing Liangjiang Outlet

Occupancy remains at 100%

Stable occupancy after AEI Occupancy remains stable

Stable Portfolio Occupancy1 

in 4Q 2025

97.2% 97.6%

98.9% 98.9% 98.5% 98.5% 98.8%

2022 2023 2024 1Q
2025

2Q
2025

3Q
2025

4Q
2025

Portfolio occupancy 

remains high at 98.8%

Chongqing Liangjiang Outlet Chongqing Bishan Outlet

Hefei Outlet Kunming Outlet

Record high occupancy

1. Occupancy is calculated based on the average of the last day’s occupancy of each month for each quarter; for the financial years of 2022, 2023 and 2024, occupancy is calculated based on average of the last day’s 

occupancy of each month in the fourth quarter of the year.
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Stable Portfolio Occupancy Rate
Proactive leasing strategies and efforts continue to drive high occupancy levels



Lease Expiry Profile Continued emphasis on 

cultivating brand champions 

and new and exciting retail 

offerings

WALE (years)

1.9 by Net Lettable Area (NLA)

1.0 by Gross Revenue (GR1)

Deliberate short leases 

to optimise tenant mix

• Adapting to fast-changing 

consumer preferences in China

• Provides flexibility to replace non-

performing tenants with new 

successful brands

1. Calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period Jan-Dec 2025.

As at 31 Dec 2025
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Weighted Average Lease Expiry (WALE) 
Lease renewal efforts underway for 2026 expiries

59.2%

18.4%
4.8% 17.6%

68.4%

25.8%

3.3% 2.5%

2026 2027 2028 2029 & Beyond

By NLA By Gross Revenue
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Targeted AEI to Unlock Value
Strong AEI execution in 2025; more initiatives to come in 2026 

Completed in FY2025 Upcoming in FY2026

Hefei Outlet 
Commenced: 3Q 2025

Reconfiguration of Level 1 anchor 

space

~6,000 sqm of underperforming 

children’s entertainment space 

reconfigured into a multi-tenanted 

sports-concept zone, introducing 

popular domestic sports brands to 

enhance tenant mix, appeal to 

younger shoppers, footfall and tenant 

sales

Hefei Outlet 
Commenced: 1Q 2026

Reconfiguration of Level 3 cinema 

space

Recovered ~2,000 sqm of cinema 

space and reconfigured it into a 

multi-tenanted F&B and 

experiential zone, catering to the 

demand from the surrounding 

residential catchment

Chongqing Liangjiang Outlet 
Commenced: 1Q 2025

Air-conditioning system upgrading 

(Phase One)

Upgraded the mall’s air-conditioning 

system to newer, energy-efficient 

systems, improving indoor comfort 

while reducing energy consumption, 

operating costs and the mall’s carbon 

footprint



New 云茶馆 Store at 

Kunming Outlet 

New 砂月记 Store at 

Kunming Outlet

New Urban Revivo Store at 

Hefei Outlet
New Cabbeen Store at 

Chongqing Liangjiang Outlet

International Brands

Domestic Fashion Brands

Food and Beverage Brands
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Exciting New Brands and Shopfronts in 4Q 2025
Enhancing outlet vibrancy through brand refresh



Number of VIP Members in Portfolio  (’000)

4-year CAGR

(Dec 21 - Dec 25) 17.1%

2,580
2,931

3,530
4,165

4,857

31-Dec-21 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-23 31-Dec-24 31-Dec-25

VIP members contributed 

>60% of the portfolio’s  

2025 outlet salesPlatinum 

Card
Black Gold Card Gold Card Basic Card

Total VIP Members by 

Outlets (’000)

As at 31 Dec 2025

1,723
35.5%

1,503
31.0%

1,026
21.1%

605
12.4%

Kunming Outlet

Hefei

Outlet

Chongqing 

Bishan

Outlet

Chongqing 

Liangjiang

Outlet
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VIP Membership Continues to Grow
Exclusive benefits to drive consumers’ loyalty & growth



Curating vibrant retail experiences to drive shopper engagement
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Thematic Experiential Shopping Campaigns

Signature Red Festival celebrating 

domestic brands and cultural 

heritage, driving footfall and longer 

shopper dwell time

Red Festival

Sasseur (Chongqing Liangjiang) Outlet

Sasseur (Kunming) Outlet

Festive year-end celebrations at Sasseur Outlets came alive with live 

performances and promotions

Year-End Celebrations

Sasseur (Chongqing Liangjiang) Outlet

Sasseur (Hefei) Outlet

Sasseur (Kunming) Outlet

Sasseur (Bishan) Outlet



Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Spring Carnival

Mid-Year 
Sales

Anniversary

Sales

Red 

Festival

Chinese 
New Year

Labour 
Day

Mother’s 
Day

Summer 

Holidays

Year-End
Promotion

Women’s 
Day

春购嘉年华

年中庆

周年庆 跨年购

春节 妇女节

五一

母亲节

暑假促销

红色第五季

Key Events

Thematic 

Events

Autumn 

Promotion

秋日促销
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Promotional Activities in 2026
Exciting marketing events lineup to attract shoppers and boost spending

1Q 2026 Highlights:

*For illustration purpose*For illustration purpose *For illustration purpose



Looking Forward

Sasseur (Kunming) Outlet



• China‘s GDP grew 5.0% YoY in 20251, in line with growth target

• Retail sales increased by 3.7% YoY in 20251. Growth slowed in 2H 

2025 due to a higher base from the earlier ramp-up of the trade-in 

policy, while consumer spending still remained soft amid the prolonged 

property downturn2

• Overall, Consumer Confidence Index has improved as compared to last 

year, reaching 90.6 in January 20263.

1. National Bureau of Statistics of China.

2. ING Think, “China sees a quiet month ahead with 2025 targets done and dusted”, 30 January 2026.

3. East Money, China Consumer Confidence Index.

4. CNA, “China plans new measures to spur consumption for next five years”, 20 January 2026.

5. Bloomberg, “China unveils initial US$9 bil in consumer subsidies for 2026”, 30 December 2025.

6. Business Times, “China luxury market forecast to rebound in 2026: Bain”, 29 January 2026.

7. China Commerce Association for General Merchandise, 《2025 年中国奥特莱斯行业深度洞察报告》.

China Macroeconomic Overview
Outlet Malls Positioned to Benefit from 

Domestic Consumption Support

Prioritising domestic consumption as the next driver in 2026

• Chinese leaders have pledged to significantly lift household 

consumption’s share of the economy, signaling policy support for 

domestic demand4

• NDRC announced RMB62.5 billion funding to support consumer goods 

trade-in initiatives in 20265

Outlet malls remain resilient and defensive amid ongoing market 

challenges

• Bain forecasts a modest recovery in China’s luxury market in 2026 after 

a two-year slump, driven by middle-class growth and pro-consumption 

policies6

• Outlet malls remain a preferred physical retail format in China, with 

CCAGM data7 showing 205 quality outlets delivered 8.9% sales growth 

and 12.5% footfall growth from Jul 2024 to Jun 2025, outperforming 

traditional retail format

90.6

83

85

87

89

91

Jan-25 Mar-25 May-25 Jul-25 Sept-25 Nov-25 Jan-26

Consumer Confidence Index

Resilient outlook supported by pro-consumption policies

China Economic Outlook

28



01Proactive Asset 

Management

• Curate immersive retail 

experience for shoppers by 

proactive AEIs

• Strengthen brand 

partnership and nurture 

VIP base

Prudent Capital 

Management02

• Seek accretive acquisition to 

improve Unitholder’s return

03

• Maintain healthy balance sheet for 

opportunistic or strategic acquisition

• Proactive refinancing strategy to 

reduce finance cost

Acquisition-

led Growth
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Key Management Focus for 2026
Disciplined approach in delivering sustainable returns, with an eye on growth opportunities



For enquiries, please contact: 

Ms Helen Qiu, Investor Relations

ir@sasseurreit.com

(65) 6360 0290

Sasseur Asset Management Pte. Ltd.

7 Temasek Boulevard, #06-05, 

Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

Thank You
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Appendix

Sasseur (Chongqing Liangjiang) Outlet



% of GR3 as at 31 Dec 2025

Fashion (Domestic) 46.8%

Sports 19.7%

International brands 16.4%

Children’s wear 9.0%

Shoes & leather 4.1%

Others4 4.0%

As at 31 December 2025, unless otherwise stated

Commencement Year of Operations 2008

GFA (sqm)
1 73,373

NLA (sqm)
1 50,885

Expiry year of land use right 2047

Occupancy Rate (%)
2 100.0%

Number of Tenants 376

Top Brands/Tenants (by gross revenue)
NIKE, Bosideng, 

POLOwalk, 

Adidas

Valuation (RMB mil, 31 Dec 25) 3,270

% of Portfolio Valuation
1 39%

1. Figures are rounded to the nearest whole numbers.

2. Occupancy is calculated based on average of the last day’s occupancy of each month in the fourth quarter of 

2025.

3. GR refers to Gross Revenue which is calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period Jan-

Dec 2025.

4. ‘Others’ comprises Accessories, Large tenants, Lifestyle, Food & Beverage, Kids-centric Centres and Ad-hoc.

46.8%

16.4%

19.7%

9.0%

4.1%

4.0%

Trade mix

Chongqing Liangjiang Outlet 
– Property Details

32



As at 31 December 2025, unless otherwise stated

Commencement Year of Operations 2014

GFA (sqm)
1 68,791

NLA (sqm)
1 44,706

Expiry year of land use right 2051

Occupancy Rate (%)
2 99.4%

Number of Tenants 196

Top Brands/Tenants (by gross revenue)
POLOwalk, 

Anta, Li-Ning, 

Qiaodan

Valuation (RMB mil, 31 Dec 25) 761

% of Portfolio Valuation
1 9%

1. Figures are rounded to the nearest whole numbers.

2. Occupancy is calculated based on average of the last day’s occupancy of each month in the fourth quarter 

of 2025.

3. GR refers to Gross Revenue which is calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period 

Jan-Dec 2025.

4. ‘Others’ comprises Kids-centric centres, Accessories, Large tenants, Lifestyle, Shoes & Leather and Ad-hoc.

45.6%

8.1%

29.8%

9.0%

2.2%
5.3%

Trade mix

% of GR3 as at 31 Dec 2025

Fashion (Domestic) 45.6%

Sports 29.8%

Children’s wear 9.0%

International brands 8.1%

Food & Beverage 2.2%

Others4 5.3%

Chongqing Bishan Outlet 
– Property Details
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As at 31 December 2025, unless otherwise stated

Commencement Year of Operations 2016

GFA (sqm)
1 147,316

NLA (sqm)
1 144,583

Expiry year of land use right 2053

Occupancy Rate (%)
2 98.2%

Number of Tenants 439

Top Brands/Tenants (by gross revenue)

POLOwalk, 

HAZZYS, 

Bosideng, 

Peacebird

Valuation (RMB mil, 31 Dec 25) 2,774

% of Portfolio Valuation
1 33%

1. Figures are rounded to the nearest whole numbers.

2. Occupancy is calculated based on average of the last day’s occupancy of each month in the fourth quarter 

of 2025.

3. GR refers to Gross Revenue which is calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period 

Jan-Dec 2025.

4. ‘Others’ comprises Kids-centric centres, Accessories, Large tenants, Lifestyle, Children’s wear and Ad-hoc.

48.1%

16.4%

14.4%

4.3%

7.3%

9.5%

Trade mix

% of GR3 as at 31 Dec 2025

Fashion (Domestic) 48.1%

International brands 16.4%

Sports 14.4%

Food & Beverage 7.3%

Shoes & leather 4.3%

Others4 9.5%

Hefei Outlet 
– Property Details
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As at 31 December 2025, unless otherwise stated

Commencement Year of Operations 2016

GFA (sqm)
1 88,257

NLA (sqm)
1 70,067

Expiry year of land use right 2054

Occupancy Rate (%)
2 98.4%

Number of Tenants 291

Top Brands/Tenants (by gross 

revenue)

Li-Ning, Anta, 

POLOwalk, 

Bosideng

Valuation (RMB mil, 31 Dec 25) 1,558

% of Portfolio Valuation
1 19%

1. Figures are rounded to the nearest whole numbers.

2. Occupancy is calculated based on average of the last day’s occupancy of each month in the fourth quarter of 

2025.

3. GR refers to Gross Revenue which is calculated based on average monthly gross revenue for the period 

Jan-Dec 2025.

4. ‘Others’ comprises Kids-centric centres, Accessories, Large tenants, Lifestyle, Food & Beverage and Ad-hoc.

40.7%

13.8%

26.1%

8.0%

3.3%
8.1%

Trade mix

% of GR3 as at 31 Dec 2025

Fashion (Domestic) 40.7%

Sports 26.1%

International brands 13.8%

Children's wear 8.0%

Shoes & Leather 3.3%

Others4 8.1%

Kunming Outlet 
– Property Details
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